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00:15 Emergency Med Srv                                      2510280001
Occurred on Stanislaus Av. 91 YO MALE WEAK W LABORED BREATHING 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

00:40 Extra Patrol                                           2510280002
Officer initiated activity at Greger St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

01:25 Emergency Med Srv                                      2510280003
Occurred on Church Av. 70YO DIABETIC AUNT HAS LOTS OF AILMENTS DELIRIOUS & POSS HAS A UTI  - 
REFUSING TO EAT OR TAKE HER INSULIN - TNSFD FOR EMS/FIRE

Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

02:13 Emergency Med Srv                                      2510280004
Occurred on N 1ST Av. 78YO X DEHYRDATED & WEAK  

Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

03:14 415 PC  Disturbance                                    2510280005
Occurred at Garden Apartments on N Lee Av. CRYING SPANISH SPKR REQING AMB - VIA 
TRANSLATOR//ADVING THAT SHE WAS SLEEPING & PPL TRYING TO KICK HER OUT OF LOC & WAS 
ASSAULTED, ADVING KICKED IN THE HEAD & "ALL OVER"  

Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Report to follow.

03:39 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2510280006
Occurred at Ag Transmission on Post Rd. POA: ZONE 6 OUTSIDE BACK SHOP MOTION, KH PENDING, 
RESET USUALLY 10MINS.  Disposition: Secure.

03:58 Search                                                 2510280007
Officer initiated activity at **PTL Units Stay Clr Of Target Locs**, Oakdale, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist 
Completed.

06:09 Complaint                                              2510280008
Occurred **10-21 WC** on Oakdale. RP IS IRATE - USING PROFANITIES AND YELLING AT DISPATCH 
THAT OFCRS ARE SLAMMING DOORS//EXTREMELY UPSET THAT THEY ARE BEING LOUD, HAD NO 
LIGHTS ON, AND BANGING ON THE DOOR OF THE HSE NEXT DOOR//ADV THAT SHE IS EXTREMELY 
SHOOKEN UP AS SHE AND HER 3 YO WHERE WOKEN OUT OF A "DEAD SLEEP" AT 6AM.  Disposition: 
Assist Completed.

06:14 10-60 Audible alarm                                    2510280009
Occurred at Mozingo on Wakefield Ct. CONTRUCTION OFFICE #2.  Disposition: Cancelled.

06:44 911 Hang up                                            2510280011
Occurred at Mustang Dr/Criolla Dr. ACCIDENTIAL DIAL 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

07:22 Extra Patrol                                           2510280012
Officer initiated activity at Sierra View Elementary, E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

07:47 Repossessed Vehicle                                    2510280013
Occurred on Stanislaus Av. WHI 4DR 2017 FORD EXPLORER//OWNER UNAWARE//VIN VERIFD.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

07:53 Extra Patrol                                           2510280014
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, W G St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.
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07:55 Extra Patrol                                           2510280015
Officer initiated activity at Cloverland School, Johnson Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

09:16 Complaint                                              2510280016
Occurred on N 5TH Av. RP ADV THAT THE X THAT LIVES HERE LEAVES HER TRASH CANS OUTSIDE ON 
THE CURB EVERY DAY BLOCKING STREET PARKING// HAS BEEN PRIOR ALTERCATIONS WHEN REQD 
TO PUT THE TRASH CANS AWAY//RP WAS ADV CODE ENFORCMENT IS GONE AND IS REQ AN OFC TO 
GO OUT AND SPEAK WITH HER// DISPATCH WILL FWD TO CODE ENFORCEMENT AS WELL.  
Disposition: Assist Completed.

09:33 Emergency Med Srv                                      2510280017
Occurred at Ojhs on S Maag Av. MALE STUDENT WITH ANKLE FRACTURE ON THE FOOTBALL FIELD 
Service Class: CNTX.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

09:45 Lift Assist                                            2510280018
Occurred on Adobe Creek Ln. REQING LIFT ASSIST FOR HUSBAND THAT FELL AND CAN'T GET HIM UP 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

10:34 10-57d Dead Animal                                     2510280019
Occurred at Rose Brook Dr/South Rose Brook Dr IN RVBK. DEAD CAT.  Disposition: Animal picked 
up/Impounded.

10:47 Emergency Med Srv                                      2510280020
Occurred on N Oak Av. WIFE POSS HAD STROKE
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

10:49 Public Assist                                          2510280021
Occurred **T1/WC** on N 3RD Av. RP REQ TO SPEAK W/WC ABOUT ARREST ON 10-25.  Disposition: 
Assist Completed.

10:54 COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING                            2510280023
Officer initiated activity at Ohs, Ohs, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

11:05 10-57d Dead Animal                                     2510280024
Occurred at Patterson Rd/Claus Rd IN RVBK. DEAD CAT IN TURN LANE (TO GO IN TO THE HIGH SCHOOL). 
 Disposition: Animal picked up/Impounded.

11:29 911 Hang up                                            2510280025
Occurred at East Stanislaus High on Hinkley Av. OPEN LINE-SUBJS TALKING IN THE BKGRND
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

11:32 911 Hang up                                            2510280026
Occurred on W H St. SECOND 911 HANG UP//SOUNDS OF INDIVIDUALS TALKING IN THE BKGRND
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

11:38 911 Hang up                                            2510280027
Occurred on W H St. ADDITIONAL CALL
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Duplicate Call.

11:39 10-57i Injured Animal                                  2510280028
Occurred on Odessa Wy. SICK CAT//WHEN CAT TRIES TO STAND IT FALLS BACK DOWN//CURRENTLY 
LAYING ON LAWN AND RP WILL ATT TO DETAIN IT.  Disposition: Animal picked up/Impounded.

11:59 Extra Patrol                                           2510280029
Officer initiated activity at Oakdale Seventh Day Adventist Ch, Walnut St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

12:31 Traffic Stop                                           2510280030
Occurred at Con Agra on S Yosemite Av. WB 108 PASSING WAMBLE//WHI JEEP  ALL OVER RDWY AND 
SPEEDING.  Disposition: Assist Completed.
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12:40 11-24 Abandoned Veh                                    2510280031
Officer initiated activity at Merle/ Armstrong Way, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Vehicle tagged.

12:44 Animal Incident                                        2510280032
Occurred on Snowy River St. BLACK (UNK TYPE) DOG AND WHITE BOXER NEXT TO THE STORE 
CONSTANTLY LOOSE//OWNERS LEAVE THE DOGS FOR DAYS ON END AND ONLY WILL COME ONCE OR 
TWICE A WEEK AND GIVE FOOD AND WATER //CURRENTLY RUNNING LOOSE//RP REQ 10-21//LS IN THE 
AREA OF MAAG AND J.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.

12:49 Extra Patrol                                           2510280033
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

12:50 Animal Incident                                        2510280034
Occurred on Davitt Av. DARK RED MALE MINI DOBERMANN PINSCHER W RED SHOCK CALLER IS 
MISSING//RP IS OUT BOLING FOR HIM.  Disposition: Cancelled.

13:28 Extra Patrol                                           2510280035
Officer initiated activity at E A St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: UNK DISPO.

13:42 Assist Outside Agency                                  2510280036
Occurred at Delano Dr/Shepard Ct. REQ LEO ASSISTANCE FOR ABANDONED VEH.  Disposition: Cancelled.

13:45 Traffic Stop                                           2510280037
Officer initiated activity at Paul's Liquor, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

13:48 10-37 Susp Person                                      2510280038
Occurred on Hallman Ln. RP ADV THAT HMA IS JUST SITTING AT THE BOTTON OF THE STAIRS AND NO 
ONE IN THE COMPLEX KNOWS WHO IS IS//REQ OFC TO ATC.  Disposition: Information provided.

14:16 Extra Patrol                                           2510280039
Officer initiated activity at Kerr Park, N Stearns Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

14:19 Traffic Stop                                           2510280040
Officer initiated activity at Paul's Liquor, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

14:20 10-38 Susp Vehicle                                     2510280041
Officer initiated activity at Kerr Park, N Stearns Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Abated.

14:31 Traffic Stop                                           2510280042
Officer initiated activity at E G St/Grove Av, Oakdale, CA. BEHIND MOTEL 6.  Disposition: Counselled & 
Released.

14:35 Public Assist                                          2510280043
Occurred **10-19** on Willowood Dr. RP REQ TO SPEAK TO OFC ABOUT HER PHONE BEING MISSING 
AND HER 500 MILLION DOLLAR WINNING LOTTERY TICKET.  Disposition: Information provided.

14:38 Extra Patrol                                           2510280044
Officer initiated activity at Savemart #48, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

14:40 911 Hang up                                            2510280045
Occurred on Lorna Ct. OPEN LINE//SOUNDS OF 2 PEOPLE TALKING//ON CB, ADV ACCIDENTIAL DIAL 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

14:50 Animal Bite                                            2510280046
Officer initiated activity at Animal Control, Liberini Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Report to follow.

14:54 911 Hang up                                            2510280047
Occurred at Ojhs on S Maag Av. 911 HANGUP//UNABLE TO CB DUE TO 911 ONLY NUMB
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Secure.
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14:57 911 Hang up                                            2510280048
Occurred at Hayes on W F St. STAN COUNTY TRANSF//PINGING TO A FIELD IN THE AREA//SOUNDS OF 
TALKING ABOUT PIPING//ON C/B, RP ADV ACCIDENTIAL DIAL 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

14:59 Extra Patrol                                           2510280049
Officer initiated activity at Cottles Woods Park, E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

15:13 10-57d Dead Animal                                     2510280050
Occurred at Armstrong Wy/Merle Wy. DEAD CAT.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

15:21 10-57d Dead Animal                                     2510280051
Occurred at Sonoco Metal Packaging on W Greger St. DECEASED FOX IN PLOT BTWN THE WAREHOUSE 
AND PRODUCTION BLDG.  Disposition: Pending.

15:38 Traffic Stop                                           2510280052
Officer initiated activity at N Yosemite Av/E E St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

15:44 911 Hang up                                            2510280054
Occurred on Oakdale. CALLING FOR BROTHER LOCD IN EMPIRE//TNSFD TO CO
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Referred/Assist other agency.

16:16 911 Hang up                                            2510280055
Occurred at Oak Valley Hospital District on S Oak Av. ARGUMINITIVE PATIENT WITH STAFF WHO IS 
REQING A RIDE TO MEMORIAL, THEN HUNG UP ATC THE HOSPITAL//NEG ASSIST NEEDED ON C/B TO 
HOSPITAL//SIGNING SUBJ OUT AGAINST MEDICAL ADVICE//ADV CODE 4
Service Class: VOIP.  Disposition: Log note.

16:19 Extra Patrol                                           2510280056
Occurred **0645 Am Til Friday/All Shifts** on Crane Rd. RP ADV TRANSIENTS ARE STARTING TO 
MIGRATE TO THE WALKING TRAILL - RP HEARD 10-5 INFO THAT IN THE MORNINGS, SUBJS ARE 
HANGING OUT IN THE PARK//WORRIED FOR THEIR CHILDREN.  

16:21 911 Hang up                                            2510280057
Occurred on Maxwell Av. SOUNDS OF VEHS PASSING IN THE BACKGRNDF//ON C/B, ACCIDENTAL DIAL 
WHILE DOING YARD WORK 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: Log note.

16:52 Parking Comp                                           2510280058
Occurred on Armstrong Wy. U-HAUL CART/DOLLY HAS BEEN BLOCKING THE MAILBOX.  Disposition: 
Pending.

17:01 602 PC  Tresspassing                                   2510280059
Occurred on E G St. RP ADV THAT WFA WRNG BLU SHIRT & GRY SWEATS IN THE AREA.  Disposition: 
UTL/GOA.

17:31 Area Check                                             2510280060
Occurred at 76 Station on E F St. RP ADV BUSN DOOR IS LOCKED AND APPS NO ONE IS THERE & NO ANS 
BUT THE LIGHTS ARE ON INSIDE.  Disposition: Assist Completed.

17:34 Complaint                                              2510280061
Occurred **10-21 WC** on N 3RD Av.  Disposition: Log note.

17:45 23103 VC  Reckless Driving                             2510280062
Occurred at Main Lights on S Yosemite Av/E F St. WHI NISSAN KICKS SWEARVING ALL OVER THE 
ROADWAY 
Wireless E911 Call: 
Service Class: WPH2.  Disposition: UTL/GOA.
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19:05 Traffic Stop                                           2510280063
Officer initiated activity at S Yosemite Av/E Greger St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

19:20 Traffic Stop                                           2510280064
Officer initiated activity at Tiger Express, S Yosemite Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

19:52 Traffic Stop                                           2510280065
Officer initiated activity at E G St/S Sierra Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

19:57 Extra Patrol                                           2510280066
Officer initiated activity at Kmart-Bldg Closed, S Maag Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

20:21 Traffic Stop                                           2510280067
Officer initiated activity at Starbucks Coffee, E F St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Cite.

21:07 Traffic Stop                                           2510280068
Officer initiated activity at N 6TH Av/E E St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

21:09 C5 Stake Out                                           2510280069
Officer initiated activity at E Side Of Town, Oakdale, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Secure.

21:12 Traffic Stop                                           2510280070
Officer initiated activity at E F St/Hallman Ln, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

22:27 Traffic Stop                                           2510280071
Officer initiated activity at E F St/N 1ST Av, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.

22:58 Traffic Stop                                           2510280072
Officer initiated activity at Sierra View Elementary, E J St, Oakdale, CA.  Disposition: Counselled & Released.


